OP \$40.00 5433607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469186

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Active Laboratories LLC | | 04/10/2018 | Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Beckham Luxury LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1601 NW Expressway, STE 1500 | | |
| City: | Oklahoma City | | |
| State/Country: | OKLAHOMA | | |
| Postal Code: | 73118 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5433607 | UPPER EAST COLLECTION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052533883

Email: Josh.Duty@quibids.com

Correspondent Name: Josh Duty

Address Line 1: 1601 NW Expressway, STE 1500
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73118

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Josh Duty |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Josh Duty/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/10/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Upper East Collection Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0977

900446155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Active Laboratories LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, having an address of 3126 South Blvd, Suite 272, Edmond, Oklahoma 73118 ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5433607 for UPPER EAST COLLECTION for use in connection with "Bed pads; Bed sheets; Bed spreads; Comforters; Duvet covers; Duvets; Mattress pads; Pillow cases; Pillow covers; Pillow shams; Pillowcases; Shower curtain liners; Fitted bed sheets; Flat bed sheets" ("the Mark");

WHEREAS, Beckham Luxury LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, having an address of 1601 NW Expressway, Suite 1500, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

| This Agreement is effective as of | , 2018. | |
|---|------------------|--|
| ASSIGNOR - Active Laboratories LLC | | |
| Ву: | | |
| Name: Josh Duty | | |
| Title: CAO | | 60000c. |
| Date: リー(0-18 | | HINTER JANEA |
| | WLEDGMENT | No. 13010470 TI EXP. 11/14/2021 IN AND |
| STATE OF <u>O'llahom a</u> |) | IN AND FOR |
| STATE OF <u>O'Clahoma</u> COUNTY OF <u>O'Clahoma</u> |) §§) | MINIOR OKLAS |
| The foregoing instrument was ackr the <u>/oċ^L</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2018. | nowledged before | me, a Notary Public, on this |
| 11 / 14 / 2021 130 / 04 70 My Comm. Expires Comm. Number | a fadtu. | love al Smite |
| My Comm. Expires Comm. Number | er Notary Public | C |

Page 1 of 1